Prediction of Across Wind Response
of Tall Buildings: An Overview
B. Kiriparan, J. A. S. C. Jayasinghe, and U. I. Dissanayake
Abstract Wind induced lateral loading is one of the vital factors governing the
design of tall buildings. Along wind, across wind and torsional responses are three
important considerations in wind design of tall buildings. A well-established gust
factor approach is adopted in most of the wind design codes to predict the dynamic
response of tall buildings in the along wind direction. Along wind predictions using

ss
w
in
d
ge
ne
ra
lis
ed
fo
rc
e
Prediction of Across Wind Response of Tall Buildings: An Overview 391
Table 3 Building configurations used for comparison of wind response predictions
Building ID B × D × H D/B H/B f0
M3030120 30 × 30 × 120 1.0 4 0.30
M3030183 30 × 30 × 183 1.0 6 0.20
M3046183 30 × 46 × 183 1.5 6 0.20
M3060183 30 × 60 × 183 2.0 6 0.20
M3030240 30 × 30 × 240 1.0 8 0.15
Table 4 Design wind speeds
(m/s)
Averaging time Ultimate limit states Serviceability limit
state